



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05230307 March 07, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52C9
District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657238 (*)
Contract Desc: Desilt Box Culvert

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI	Responsive	Winning bid	\$164,500.00	100.00%
2	MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$171,250.75	104.10%
3	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$224,000.00	136.17%
4	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$255,045.00	155.04%
5	FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$277,000.00	168.39%
6	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$343,239.00	208.66%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230307 March 07, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52C9

District: District 5

Counties: ORANGE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 41232657238 (*)

Contract Descr: Desilt Box Culvert

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E52C9

Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-38

Fiscal Year: 2023

County: Orange

Contract Calendar Days: 60

Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The Work under this Contract consists of desilting a box culvert located on John Young Parkway near Judge Drive. Includes necessary dewatering and erosion controls.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI		(2) MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	16,000.00000	16,000.00	13,250.75000	13,250.75	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	21,000.00000	21,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0015 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		850.000 CY	150.00000	127,500.00	180.00000	153,000.00	250.00000	212,500.00
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)				\$164,500.00		\$171,250.75		\$224,000.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$164,500.00

\$171,250.75

224,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230307 March 07, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52C9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(5) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	92,880.00000	92,880.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	100,110.00000	100,110.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	60,165.00000	60,165.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	64,000.00000	64,000.00
0015 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		850.000 CY	120.00000	102,000.00	220.00000	187,000.00	210.74000	179,129.00
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF Section Totals:				\$255,045.00		\$277,000.00		\$343,239.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$255,045.00		\$277,000.00		343,239.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230307 March 07, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52C9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.